

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 11-1216, Version: 1

Resolution to Acknowledge the Interim City Administrator Whereas, Tom Crawford was named Interim City Administrator effective April 28, 2011;

Whereas, with the appointment of the permanent City Administrator as of September 15, 2011 the position of Interim City Administrator is no longer needed;

Whereas, Tom Crawford served as Interim City Administrator for a period of four months and;

Whereas, the City Council wishes to recognize the extraordinary service by Tom Crawford and;

RESOLVED, that the position of Interim City Administrator is eliminated;

RESOLVED, City Council authorizes a \$10,000 bonus in recognition of exemplary service to the Council and City of Ann Arbor effective September 19, 2011.

Submitted by: Marcia Higgins, John Hieftje, Sabra Briere, Christopher Taylor, Tony Derezinski